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TRACY YARGER -vs— BRIAN YARGER




' NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEQLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

* COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

‘(learfield County

e ,‘. JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

46-3-03
COMMON PLEAS No. OO : [a 7 : (,O

NOTICE OF APPEAL

FROM

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF AFPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Brian Yarger Michael A. Rudella

R.D. #1, Box 675-D Osceola Mills PA 16666
DATE OF JUDGMENT HE CASE OF {Pluiniifl) {Oetendani)

1/25/00 ®Tracy Yarger s, @riam Yarger

CLAIM NO. SIGNATUR

CV-0000004-00
TA19

IS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

LT 19 . (Joh R. Ryan(/Esquire)
;r.lés.PT;c.kN;/\.n;Io(t;gs'mgned ONLY when this notation-is required under Pa. If appellant was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.P.IP.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | V0. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon —_Tracy Yarger , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appeliee(s)

{(Common Pleas No. A0~107-C I\ )} within twenty (20} days after servig r

le or suffegentry of judgment of non pros.
AvM)/

Signa’ur of appeliant or his attorney or agent

RULE: To__Tracy Yarger , appellee(s) (John R. Ryan)
Name of appellee(s)

A
{1) You are notified that a rute is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. &)M
—
'
Date: to-—b 5 ,)@aQOO :
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FEB 032000
&V[VOW liaon;,,;? h Q aﬂ Pd
Pmthonblary 3\@0 .00

bl R

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER filing thejnotice of appeal. Check applicable boxes}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

. ss

 AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

{
!
1

D acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No, — | ulbon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) .19 . ] by personal seivice [ ] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, fname) .on

,19 E] by personal service D by (cerzifiefd) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

O

!

and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying Ije above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s} to

whom the Rule was addressed on ,19 , [:: by personal service E] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. i

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS

}
DAY OF .19 . (

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on .19




&

\
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF . CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JVRGCIVA%%T/T RANSCRIPT
«~[ it Dist. No- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
/ 46-3-03 YARGER, TRACY . i
_:/' DJ Name: Hon. R.R. 1 BOX 617
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
addess: MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA L N
P.O. BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleghone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0000 [YARGER, BRIAN 1

RD 1 BOX 675-D
OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666

BRIAN YARGER L

RD 1 BOX 675-D Docket No.: CV-0000004-00

OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666 Date Filed: 1/06/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: . B .
Judgment: '. m 1

@ Ju&ément was entered for: ‘ (Name) _YARGER, ‘;mmmv :

lzl Judgment was entered against: (Name)mum

in the amount of $ 636.64 on: ' (Date of Judgment) 1/25/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. : * (Date & Time) _+
L__] Damages will be assessed-on: » " . lAmount of Judgment ¢$__583.64
Judgment Costs $____53.00
. o . . Interest on Judgment $__ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
: Total $___636.64

‘ D Amount of Judgment Subject to : . o
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § : Post Judgmerit Credits $
' Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

[:] Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

/ // L{I/OO Date W " , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99



NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF RENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Clearfield County
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

46-3-03

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

. COMMON PLEAS No. OO S e CO

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Brian Yarger Michael A. Rudella
R.D. #1, Box 675~D Osceola Mills PA 16666

OATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF PLunuil) (Detrndant} A
1/25/00 Tracy Yarger P Brian Yarger

CLAIM NOQ. cv_0000004~00 SIGNATU 18 ATTORNEY OR AGENT

TA 19 .
LT 19 (Soho’ R. Ryan{/Esquire)

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | V0- 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

If appellant was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Tracy Yarger

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

(Common Pleas No. ) within twenty (20) days after sen’ll or suffomentry of judgment of non pros.

/ Signa'ruyof appellant or his attorney or agent
(John R. Ryan)

RULE: To_ Tracy Yarger , appellee(s)
Name of appelieefs)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2} 1f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTER ED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. 4) 4 "

Date: ELU 5 )(9&1000

FILED

FEB v 7 Al

. , Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy
<!

Witram A. Shaw
Prothonotary

ACPC 312.84 COURT FILE

-



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE tI'O FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN F/ VE (5) DAYS AFTER filing the hoti

ce of appeal. Check applicable boxes)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA i

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

. 8§

AFFIDAVIT:

I hereby swear or affirm that | served |
. IX; acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. _00=127__, upon ihe District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) __2/4/00 CIBEXX [ by personal service ; X by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s

receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name)__Tracy Yarger L -
2.4/00 , X&XXX._D by personal service by (certified) (re[;istered) mail, sender’s receipt attached here

on

to.
Eﬂ and further that | served the Rule to File a Com

ptaint accompanying the abave Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on“}./ﬁ/OO XX [j by [i)ersonal service ';—{} by {certified) (registered}
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. !

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND_SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS_ 4 __ pay OF_£G£/:UQ/:7_._, 1 L0000

/j %, M Ao o\€ . MO
Signature of official before whom Affidavit was made
. ¢

. Signature of affiant

y i
2

R o R
Title of officjgh~ ¥

i 7

—_— -

My commi s_jgg"e);éi}es on_L/Q -1 i 2 0l

|

| |

| |

el o a
' |

|

=y

N LI S
SR NN L
AR N pe s -

N 2RSS
SO Y, e
el ~h o

FILED

[FEB 0 7 2000

CLIN Y

Prothonotary




PS Form 3800, April 1995

—~ -y

US Postal Service

Z 052 .293°920 - -

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

Provided.

Sentto

| Michael Rudella, D.J.

Street & Number -
P.0. Box 210

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code
Kylertown, PA 16847

Postage

$ .33

Certified Fee

198ae} uetag

1.40

7

P
eﬁe Delivered /]

—
o]
=

]

s
N
(%]

to \ /
Daty, & Ad Afldrass '// .
TOTALPostage & Fees [ $ o gg

Postmark or Date
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PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 052 293 91k

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail {See reverse)

Sentto
Tracy Yarger

Street & Number
R.R. #1, Box 617

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code
Houtzdale, PA 16651

Postage $ .33

/,

’ ny N
Certied g0 830 _ 1.40

1981eX uBIag

™
smdméa“.yéy Fes O\\‘S&\

Restﬂc\@{)gﬁ@ﬁ'e% ) 3 }

Retum Rgapipt Showingto /
Whom & ; “ 1.25
v

Retum Receipt i
Date, & Addressee’s A

TOTAL Postage & Fees $ 2.98

Postmark or Date
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA -
_ COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF dVI[l).GCn»I&ESI\é RANSCRIPT)

&5, Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
- 46-3-03 [YARGER, TRACY B

DJ Name: Hon. R.R. 1 BOX 617
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

Address: MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA L _
P.O. BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS )

Telephone: (814) 345-6789 16847-0000 [YARGER, BRIAN 1

RD 1 BOX 675-D
OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA L
MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA Docket No.: CV-0000004-00
P.O. BOX 210 Date Filed: 1/06/00

KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0000

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: ' :
Judgment: —_FOR PLAINTIFF OO 17 CO

{zl Judgment was entered for: (Name) _YARGER, TRACY

E] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ YARGER, BRIAN

in the amount of $ 636.64 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/25/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
|:| Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $__ 583.64
Judgment Costs $__ 53.00
. o . . Interest on Judgment $— .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $___636.64

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs T
days or D generally stayed. 1 zzzz========

Certified Judgment Total $

|:| Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held: ‘ ! ! *

D Levy is stayed for

Date: Place: o
09 2000
Time: FEB
William A. Shaw |
Prothonotary

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM,WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

/[/ Zg{ Date / y > 2 < 7 , District Justice

/ .

| cer’ti y that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the procee/Zﬁtaining the judgment.

7 '.' o

(L’ 7 Q0 Date /W,WK/K/Z/ e , District Justice
/ T 7 7 7" A2 " al

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TRACY YARGER,
Plaintiff

Vs.

BRIAN YARGER,
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 00 - 127 - CD

PROCESS -
SERVICE

AFFIDAVIT OF

Filed on Behalf of:
DPlaintiff, BRIAN YARGER

Counsel of Record for This
Party:

JOHN R. RYAN, ESQUIRE
Pa. I.D. #28739

COLAVECCHI RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street

P.O. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

§14/765-1566

FlL=D

APR 2 00 2000

William A. Shaws
Prothonotary.




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. Q. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

H

IN THE COURT OF COMMON'PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TRACY YARGER, :
Plaintiff : No. 00 - 127 - CD

Vs.
'BRIAN. YARGER,
Defencant

PROCESS - AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Q/OA N D/// , being duly sworn according

to law deposes and says that on the /7 + day of ﬁ/DR/L .

2000, at about 24\35’ o'clock P .m., he served a Notice of

Appeal in the above-captioned matter on ﬁ/)c////yﬁl?é €f , by

handing to and leaving with , personally
Wande 7
at zok 74 7435’04/0/&!6 PAL 77

a true and correct copy of said Notice of Appeal.

QQ%Q (Océ/f//#e (o wstndree

Sworn to and subscribed before me No. of services:

/)
this /9 day of Apﬂ’L , 2000 . Cost of service: /#%Z

) Mileage: \{2 @}7/ /é'éﬂ

LI

b()mb ao ' W@ TOTAL : 26.70

NOTARIAL SEAL
LINDA L. ZIEMBO, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County, PA
My Commission Expires, Dacember 17, 2001
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APPENDIX 'B'

IN THE COURT OF THE COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
Iracy J. Yarger :
Plaintiff/Appellant : District Justice Appeal
: CASE NO. 00-127-C.D.
vs. : Type of Pleading:
: COMPLIANT
Brian K. Yarger :
Defendant/Appellee : Filed on Behalf of
: PLAINTIFF
: Plaintiff's address:
: RR#1 Box 617
: Houtzdale, PA. 16651
: (814)378-8154.

FILED

MAY § 5 2

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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APPENDIX 'B'
COMPLAINT
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
Tracy J. Yarger
Plaintiff/ Appellant
Vs. District Justice Appeal
: Case NO. 97-123-C.D.
Brian K., Yarger
Defendant/Appellee
Type of Pleading;
Complaint

COMPLAINT

Now, comes the Plaintiff, Tracy J. Yarger who hereby avers as follows:

1. Tracy J. Yarger is an adult individual whose address is RR#1 Box 617
Houtzdale Pennsylvania 16651.

2. Defendant is Brian K. Yarger, an adult individual, whose address is RR1 Box
675-D, Osceola Mills, Pennsylvania 16666.

3. On or about November 06, 1998, at approximately 8pm, Tracy J. Yarger,
Plaintiff was the operator or a 1988 Chevy Beretta, in which two passengers, Brian Shane
Yarger age 14 and Dustin Shawn Yarger approximately 8 years old were passengers in the
vehicle. The vehicle was in a parked, stationary position with its 'fourways' on while
waiting on the right side of TR 655, Mease Road, Decatur Twp. Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania.

4. At the date, time and place referenced, Defendant, Brian Keith Yarger, was the
operator of a 1997 Dodge Extended cab Ram 4x4 pickup truck, owned by Plaintiff and
Defendant.

5. At the date time and place above referenced, Defendant suddenly and
unexpectedly-- without warning, backed the truck from a private driveway in reverse,
revving his loud pipes, when from around the shrubs and mailbox you could see reverse
lights coming directly into the front of the parked 1988 Chevy Beretta that the Plaintiff
and two children occupied which resulted in a collision.

6. The collision was solely and approximately the result of the negligence of the
Defendant, which is as follows:

A In suddenly, unexpectedly and without warning intentionally backed his
hicle into parked vehicle. Backing his vehicle into stationary parked
vehicle occupied by Plaintiff and sons he knew or should have known that



L

&

to do so would cause undue risk or collision.
B In continuing to accelerate his vehicle.in reverse, in a backing.position, t
the Defendant's rear bumper impacted the vehicle the Plaintiff was
occupying. Defendant then continued.to.accelerate his vehicle in an
attempt to push the vehicle that the victim occupied backwards.
C In violating applicable laws of the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code regarding.
crossing roadways or backing from a private drive and Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code Section 3743 ACCIDENTS INVOLVING
DAMAGE TO ATTENDED VEHICLE OR PROPERTY (M-3)
AND PENNSYLVANIA. VEHICLE CODE.SECTION 3702.
LIMITATIONS ON BACKING(S).
D. In creating a hazardous situation by.intentionally backing his vehicle
into the Beretta (auto.) the Plaintiff and children occupied, and continuing
to accelerate his truck in.reverse, leaving the.scene without.determining.
the extent of damage or if any injuries had occured.
E. Police reports states.tire track evidence.at.the scene indicated that
vehicle victim and sons occupied was stationary at the time of the collision
and had been pushed backwards..
F. 1t is the opinion of the arresting officer that the Defendant intentionally,
knowingly, and wrecklessly. placed the.victim.and two juveniles.in fear
of serious bodily injury as stated on the police report of AFFIDAVIT
OF PROBABLE CAUSE.BY.-CHIEF NICK RICHTSCHEIT.
7. As a direct and approximate result of Defendant's negligence as described
herein Plaintiff has sustained damages.as.following:.
A. Damage to the right head lamp assembly, hood, aimhead lamps,
fender, paint alignment and other miscellaneous.damages. to.the.
vehicle the Plaintiff occupied in the amount of $583.64.
B. Magistrate costs of $53.00.that Plaintiff paid and won Judgement at.
Magistrate Rudella's, Court of Common Pleas, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania Judicial District 46-3-03.on January 25, 2000.
C. Wherefore Plaintiff demands judgement against Defendant in the
amount of $636.64, plus.interest,.court.costs, punitive damages, postage, .
mileage, document deliveryand such other reasonable costs as the court

may allow.

Plaintif?’ "




7. 4

APPENDIX 'B'

COMPLAINT =VERIFICATION

YERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this Complaint are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to Unsworn Falsification.to.Authorities.



FILED

(MAY ¢ 5

AGL I g

Prothonotary
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Terrhination of Court Case

‘ oCTéBER 29, 2004 FM—ED

0CT 29.2004

Willlam A. Shaw .
@Drothonotary/Clerk of Courts

RE: 00-127-CD
Tracy Yarger vs. Brian Yarger

Dear Tracy Yarger:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate theé above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years. '

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. 'The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

VIRV S

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

" SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR ‘ FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004

RE: 00-127-CD
Tracy Yarger vs. Brian Yarger

Dear John Ryan, Esquire:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

By the Court\N\g\‘&\‘zgé)\x“’Ei

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Tracy Yarger
Vs. 00-127-CD

Brian Yarger

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 21st day of January, 2005, as per Rule 230.2
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William A. Shaw
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